

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Chairman Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Tony Miller (3rd AL)

Monday, May 16, 2022

9:10 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Theresa Cass Galvin and Tony Miller

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20947

A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of temporary inmate housing for use by the Department of Corrections to the Andrew County, Missouri Sheriff's Office as an acquisition from another governmental entity.

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20947. The motion passed by voice vote.

20949

A RESOLUTION transferring \$1,000,000.00 within the 2022 American Rescue Plan Fund and requesting the County Administration to solicit competitive proposals from qualified agencies for the purpose of insuring that food insecurity is minimized in the wake of the full economic impact of the ongoing Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic.

A motion was made by Theresa Cass Galvin, seconded by Tony Miller, to substitute Resolution #20949. The motion passed by voice vote. A motion was made by Theresa Cass Galvin, seconded by Tony Miller, to approve the Committee Substitute dated May 16, 2022. The motion passed by voice vote.